THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA **RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING**

The Peninsula Hills Women's Club

Fifty Years of Service

WHEREAS, THE PENINSULA HILLS WOMEN'S CLUB was founded in 1960 by a group of thirteen women who wanted to give back to their community; and

WHEREAS, in 1961, THE PENINSULA HILLS WOMEN'S CLUB received its charter and was recognized as a Member of the California Federation of Women's Club, as well as a Member of the General Federation of Women's Clubs; and

WHEREAS, THE PENINSULA HILLS WOMEN'S CLUB membership remains committed to improving the lives of women in our community and beyond; and

WHEREAS, THE PENINSULA HILLS WOMEN'S CLUB provides support to seniors including providing homemade turkey dinners on Thanksgiving and an "Over 80" birthday party for low income senior ladies; provides fruit and cookies and Christmas stockings to low income AIDS patients; sews "post-op" pillows for breast cancer patients and turtle pillows for the Painted Turtle Camp for seriously ill children; and knit wool caps of our soldiers; and

WHEREAS, THE PENINSULA HILLS WOMEN'S CLUB provides support beyond our local community including sending hats, blankets, schools supplies, sports equipment and toys to children at migrant camps in Mexico.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County congratulates THE PENINSULA HILLS WOMEN'S CLUB for fifty years of service to our community. The Board expresses its gratitude to the members for this important work and extends best wishes for many more years of service.

Dated: October 20, 2011

SUPERVISORS:

CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT
DAVE PINE
ROSE JACOBS GIBSON
DON HORSLEY
ADRIENNE J. TISSIER